
 
 

1956 FLORIDA 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/5 West Palm Beach, FL Southland Speedway Florida Sprint Bob Sweikert Bob Sweikert #1 

2/12 Jacksonville, FL Jacksonville Speedway Florida Sprint Don Branson 

2/18 Miami, FL Medley Speedway Florida Sprint Jim McWithey 

 

1956 EASTERN 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/22 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Chuck Weyant Frank Curtis #43 

4/29 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Tommy Hinnershitz Tommy Hinnershitz #1 

6/10 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Buster Warke Ed Stone #17 

6/17 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Hank Rogers Steffen #5 

7/7 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Tommy Hinnershitz Tommy Hinnershitz #1 

7/29 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway Eastern Sprint Pat O’Connor Bob Estes #9 

8/12 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Charlie Musselman Keith Unverdorben #4 

9/22 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Tommy Hinnershitz Tommy Hinnershitz #1 

9/23 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Jud Larson John Pfrommer #2 

9/30 Trenton, NJ New Jersey State Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson Sam Traylor #9 

10/14 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Van Johnson Sam Traylor #55 

10/21 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Russ Klar M. Caruso #3 

 

1956 MIDWEST 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/18 Birmingham, AL Birmingham Fairgrounds Midwest Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 

5/6 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 

5/13 Atlanta, GA Lakewood Speedway Midwest Sprint Bob Veith Ernie Ruiz #6 

5/20 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 

6/17 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Eddie Sachs Bill Cheesman #2 

7/1 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway Midwest Sprint Eddie Sachs Bill Cheesman #2 

7/6 Montgomery, AL Montgomery Speedway Sprint (MW-SE) Eddie Sachs Bill Cheesman #2 

8/19 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Charlie Musselman Keith Unverdorben #4 

9/2 Du Quoin, IL Du Quoin State Fairgrounds Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor Bob Estes #9 

9/9 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor Bob Estes #9 

9/23 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor Bob Estes #9 

9/30 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Andy Linden Lee Elkins #73 

10/7 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor Bob Estes #9 

 

1957 EASTERN 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/31 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson Sam Traylor #2 



 
 
4/7 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Ralph Liguori Curtis #12 

6/16 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Rex Records 

9/1 Langhorne, PA Langhorne Speedway Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson 

9/15 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Van Johnson 

9/21 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Van Johnson 

10/13 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson 

10/20 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Tommy Hinnershitz 

 

1957 MIDWEST 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/24 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson Mari George #21 

4/14 Atlanta, GA Lakewood Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson Ernie Ruiz #4 

4/28 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson Ernie Ruiz #4 

5/5 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway Midwest Sprint Andy Linden Lee Elkins #73 

6/16 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor 
7/14 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 

8/11 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor Bob Estes #1 

8/18 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Bob Veith 

9/8 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Andy Linden Lee Elkins #73 

9/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway Midwest Sprint Pat O’Connor 
10/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 

 

1958 EASTERN 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/13 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Jim McWithey 

4/20 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson 

6/1 Thompson, CT Thompson Speedway Eastern Sprint Jiggs Peters 

7/27 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Jim McWithey 

9/14 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson Sam Traylor #3 

9/20 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Johnny Thomson Sam Traylor #3 

10/12 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Jiggs Peters Fray 

10/19 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Jim McWithey 

 

1958 MIDWEST 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/23 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 

4/20 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George & Rex Easton 

6/1 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George 

6/7 Sandusky, OH Sandusky Speedway Midwest Sprint Joe Barzda Joe Barzda #33 

6/22 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 
6/29 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Bob McLean 



 
 
7/13 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George 

8/10 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 

8/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 

9/7 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Eddie Sachs Bill Cheesman #25 

10/12 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George 

 

1959 EASTERN 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/5 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Jud Larson 

6/13 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Don Branson Bob Estes 

9/13 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Chuck Arnold Vargo 

9/20 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Eddie Sachs Peter Schmidt #44 

9/26 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Tommy Hinnershitz John Pfrommer #4 

10/11 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint Eddie Sachs 

 

1959 MIDWEST 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/22 Birmingham, AL Alabama State Fairgrounds Midwest Sprint Nick McCormick Wilson 

6/19 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway Midwest Sprint Jud Larson Bud Sherk #5 

6/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Van Johnson 

6/28 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 

7/5 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 

7/12 Nashville, TN Nashville Fairgrounds Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 

8/9 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Jim McWithey 

8/16 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Don Branson 

9/6 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Bobby Grim 

9/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Watson #33 

10/11 Houston, TX Meyer Speedway Midwest Sprint Parnelli Jones 

 

1960 EASTERN 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/17 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Don Branson Bob Estes #1 

4/24 Langhorne, PA Langhorne Speedway Eastern Sprint Don Branson 

7/24 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway Eastern Sprint Parnelli Jones 

9/9 Lancaster, NY Lancaster Speedway Eastern Sprint Bill Brown 

9/24 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Bob Cleberg 

10/9 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway Eastern Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Watson #2 

10/16 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds Eastern Sprint Jim Hurtubise Sterling Plumbing #56 

 

1960 MIDWEST 



 
 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/20 Houston, TX Meyer Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson Bob Estes #1 

6/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Eddie Sachs 

6/26 West Allis, WI Wisconsin State Fair Park Midwest Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #51 

7/3 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson Bob Estes #1 

7/17 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson 

7/31 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Eddie Sachs 

8/7 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint A.J. Foyt 
8/14 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway Midwest Sprint Don Branson 

8/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track Midwest Sprint Jim Hurtubise Sterling Plumbing #56 

9/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway Midwest Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #51 

9/11 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway Midwest Sprint Elmer George 

10/23 Houston, TX Meyer Speedway Midwest Sprint A.J. Foyt 

 

1961 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/26 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Bobby Marshman Howard & John Iddings #93 
4/23 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mari George #4 
4/30 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
5/28 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mari George #4 
6/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Leon Clum #19 
6/18 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Allen Crowe #41 
6/25 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
7/2 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #1 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
7/23 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
7/30 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
8/6 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #1  
8/13 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mari George #4 
9/2 Du Quoin, IL Du Quoin State Fairgrounds National Sprint Elmer George Mari George #21 
9/8 Lancaster, NY Lancaster Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #1  
9/10 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Sterling Plumbing #56 
9/17 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mari George #21 
9/23 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mari George #21 
10/8 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Sterling Plumbing #56 
10/15 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mari George #4 
11/11 Gardena, CA Ascot Stadium National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Sterling Plumbing #56 
 

1962 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/25 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Barnett Brothers #56 



 
 
4/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
4/29 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Bruce Homeyer #3 
5/6 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Barnett Brothers #56 
5/27 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
6/3 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Jim McElreath #8 
6/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Don Davis #28 
6/30 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt #3 
7/8 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
7/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Bruce Homeyer #3 
8/5 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Howard & John Iddings #93 
8/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Roger McCluskey Bruce Homeyer #3 
8/25 Hatfield, PA Hatfield Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Watson #9 
9/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Bruce Homeyer #3 
9/7 Lancaster, NY Lancaster Speedway National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Barnett Brothers #56 
9/9 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
9/22 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
10/14 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Cotton Farmer Charles Sacks #18 
11/3 Gardena, CA Ascot Stadium National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Watson #9 
11/10 Gardena, CA Ascot Stadium National Sprint Chuck Hulse #25 
 

1963 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/24 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint A.J. Foyt Wally Meskowski #9 
3/31 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Barnett Brothers #56 
4/7 Langhorne, PA Langhorne Speedway National Sprint Jim Hurtubise Barnett Brothers #56 
4/28 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Wally Meskowski #9 
5/5 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Allen Crowe Howard Iddings #11 
5/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Bruce Homeyer #2 
6/2 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Bruce Homeyer #2 
6/7 Lancaster, NY Lancaster Speedway National Sprint Jim McElreath Beletsky 
6/16 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Steve Stapp Stapp #12 
6/30 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bud Tingelstad American Lub #3 
7/7 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Chuck Hulse Clem TeBow #8 
7/26 Hatfield, PA Hatfield Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
8/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #7 
8/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bobby Grim Leader Card #4 
8/25 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Chuck Hulse Clem TeBow #8 
8/31 Du Quoin, IL Du Quoin State Fairgrounds National Sprint Parnelli Jones Harlan Fike #1 
9/1 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #7 
9/15 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Chuck Hulse Leader Card #4 
9/21 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Jim McElreath Cal Speed Sport #6 
9/29 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #21 



 
 
10/5 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #21 
11/2 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Parnelli Jones Morales Brothers #3 
11/9 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Billy Cantrell D. Maxson #4x 
 

1964 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

1/26 Phoenix, AZ Arizona State Fairgrounds National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #3 
3/29 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #2 
4/5 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bob Wente Jud Phillips #3 
4/12 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Johnny White Weinberger-Wilseck #9 
5/3 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Johnny White Weinberger-Wilseck #9 
5/31 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #3 
6/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #2 
6/28 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #4 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bud Tingelstad Wally Meskowski #1 
7/5 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #4 
7/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Gordon Johncock Fetters Aluminum #85 
7/18 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #2 
7/26 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt A.J. Foyt #2 
8/2 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Parnelli Jones A.J. Foyt #2 
8/9 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Jack Colvin #6 
8/15 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Mario Andretti Rufus Gray #83 
8/16 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Norm Hall Altafter #10 
8/29 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #3 
8/30 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #4 
9/6 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Gordon Johncock Weinberger-Wilseck #9 
10/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #4 
10/31 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Bob Hogle Morales Brothers #1 
11/7 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #6 
 

1965 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/4 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #2 
4/18 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #2 
4/24 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jerry Richert F. Wagner #62 
5/2 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Red Riegel John Wergland #14 
5/9 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #2 
5/30 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bob Wente Jack Colvin #11 
6/13 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jerry Richert F. Wagner #62 
6/19 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Steve Stapp #4 
6/27 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #1 
7/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 



 
 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #1 
7/11 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Gordon Johncock Sid Weinberger #10 
7/17 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #11 
7/23 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #92 
8/7 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #92 
8/11 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #92 
8/15 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Wally Meskowski #9 
8/28 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Wally Meskowski #9 
8/29 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #1 
9/5 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Wally Meskowski #9 
9/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bud Tingelstad Willie Davis #12 
9/19 Fort Wayne, IN Baer Field Raceway National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #11 
9/25 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #2 
10/3 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Mario Andretti Rufus Gray #3 
10/10 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
10/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Wally Meskowski #9 
11/6 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #11 
11/13 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint A.J. Foyt Morales Brothers #5 
 

1966 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/27 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jud Larson A.J. Watson #4 
4/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #6 
4/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #6 
5/29 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Al Smith Dale Doty #26 
6/11 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #3 
6/19 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
6/26 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Dale Burton Rufus Gray #38 
7/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bud Tingelstad Wally Meskowski #9 
7/10 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
7/15 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #3 
7/16 Tulsa, OK Tulsa Fairgrounds National Sprint Bobby Unser Jack Colvin #3 
7/17 Muskogee, OK Muskogee Speedway National Sprint George Snider Ward Dunseth #16 
7/31 Cumberland, MD Allegheny County Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #6 
8/6 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #2 
8/14 Allentown, PA Allentown Fairgrounds National Sprint Dick Atkins Wally Meskowski #9 
8/28 Oswego, NY Oswego Speedway National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #6 
9/4 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
9/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #6 
9/18 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
9/24 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Don Branson Jud Phillips #6 



 
 
10/2 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bud Tingelstad Bud Tingelstad #54 
10/29 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Hal Minyard Lehotsky & Singh #3x 
11/12 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #51 
11/13 Altamont, CA Altamont Raceway Park National Sprint A.J. Foyt Wally Meskowski #1 
11/27 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson George Nesler #29 
 

1967 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/2 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #92 
4/16 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bob Wente Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #16 
4/22 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Roger McCluskey Mutt Anderson #1 
4/30 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Karl Busson Bernie Cedoz #62 
5/7 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Ray Smith #50 
5/28 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bob Wente Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #16 
6/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bud Tingelstad Bud Tingelstad #54 
6/17 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #92 
6/24 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Bud Tingelstad Bud Tingelstad #54 
6/25 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Al Smith Dale Doty #6 
7/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #92 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Howard Iddings #93 
7/7 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Mike Mosley Lehotsky #21 
7/8 Tulsa, OK Tulsa Fairgrounds National Sprint Bruce Walkup Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #92 
7/9 Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #92 
7/16 Oswego, NY Oswego Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Kenny Lay #82 
7/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint A.J. Foyt J.J. Smith #17 
8/13 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Chuck Booth R. Hart #23 
8/27 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ray Smith #51 
9/1 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Ralph Liguori Carl Forberg #15 
9/3 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Howard Iddings #93 
9/10 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Rollie Beale Kenny Lay #82 
9/17 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bob Pratt Dale Doty #6 
9/23 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jerry Poland Ray Smith #50 
10/15 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Bob Pratt Dale Doty #6 
10/22 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Howard Iddings #93 
10/28 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Hank Henry Vern Williams #8 
11/5 Altamont, CA Altamont Raceway Park National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Don Peabody #51x 
11/11 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint A.J. Foyt Leader Card #2 
 

1968 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

1/14 Irwindale, CA Rivergrade Speedway National Sprint Billy Vukovich Doug Caruthers #2x 
3/31 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Ray Smith #50 



 
 
4/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Duke Cook Stahl Brothers #36 
4/19 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ray Smith #4 
4/20 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint George Snider Snider #22 
4/28 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ray Smith #4 
5/5 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
6/2 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ray Smith #4 
6/14 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Ralph Liguori Willie Davis #24 
6/16 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #24 
6/21 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #24 
6/30 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ray Smith #4 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
7/5 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Carl Williams Carl Williams #21 
7/7 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
7/15 Oswego, NY Oswego Speedway National Sprint Wib Spalding Jim Green #44 
7/20 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ray Smith #4 
7/26 Stafford Springs, CT Stafford Springs Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #24 
7/27 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #92 
8/3 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
8/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Don Brown Don Brown #118 
8/18 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
8/19 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint George Snider Snider #22 
8/24 Hamburg, NY Erie County Fairgrounds National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #92 
8/25 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #24 
9/1 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
9/6 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Greg Weld Greg Weld #92 
9/8 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bruce Walkup Ward Dunseth/Paul Leffler #1 
9/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bob Pratt Dale Doty #6 
9/21 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Larry Dickson Steve Stapp #27 
9/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Rufus Gray #83 
10/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Mark Hughes #71 
10/26 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Don Brown Don Brown #118 
11/9 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Ned Spath Carl Alleman #12 
11/10 Clovis, CA Clovis Speedway National Sprint Carl Williams Carl Williams #21 
 

1969 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/30 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #1 
4/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #1 
4/13 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Sonny Ates Iddings Brothers #93 
4/20 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Carl Gehlhausen #84 
4/26 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Sammy Sessions Rufus Gray #83 
4/27 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Cy Fairchild Stahl Brothers #36 



 
 
5/4 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Rufus Gray #83 
5/10 Ona, WV International Raceway Park National Sprint Chuck Booth G & J Engineering #56 
6/1 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Carl Gehlhausen #84 
6/8 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Doc Dawson Dick Hoffman #78 
6/14 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #2 
6/21 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Cy Fairchild Stahl Brothers #36 
6/29 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Cy Fairchild Stahl Brothers #36 
7/4 Ona, WV International Raceway Park National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #1 
7/23 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway National Sprint Todd Gibson R. Foster #0 
7/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Ray Smith #6 
8/1 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Greg Weld Ray Smith #6 
8/3 Long Pond, PA Pocono International Raceway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #2 
8/10 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Wib Spalding E.T. Morse #20 
8/22 Stafford Springs, CT Stafford Springs Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Ray Smith #6 
8/23 Hamburg, NY Erie County Fairgrounds National Sprint Larry Cannon Bob Ziegler #12 
8/31 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Paul Leffler #5 
9/14 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Cy Fairchild Stahl Brothers #36 
10/5 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Ray Smith #6 
10/19 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Lee Kunzman Paul Leffler #5 
10/26 Syracuse, NY New York State Fairgrounds National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Mark Hughes #71 
 

1970 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/6 Hollywood, FL Miami Hollywood Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Willard Coil #14 
3/13 Hollywood, FL Miami Hollywood Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Willard Coil #14 
4/5 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron & Lowell Kilman #11 
4/12 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #1 
4/25 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #1 
5/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Ray Smith #5 
5/3 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Willard Coil #14 
5/10 Madison, WI Capitol City Speedway National Sprint Todd Gibson Carl Forberg #7 
5/17 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Willard Coil #14 
5/31 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Willard Coil #14 
6/5 Odessa, MO I-70 Speedway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Rufus Gray #83 
6/13 Nazareth, PA Nazareth National Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #1 
6/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tom Bigelow Carl Gehlhausen #84 
6/26 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #2 
6/27 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron & Lowell Kilman #11 
6/28 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #2 
7/5 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron & Lowell Kilman #11 
7/11 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Bobby Adamson Al Hamilton #77 
7/12 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Rufus Gray #83 



 
 
7/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #2 
8/9 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Todd Gibson Carl Forberg #7 
8/15 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Wally Meskowski #15 
8/16 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #2 
8/21 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #1 
8/29 Hamburg, NY Erie County Fairgrounds National Sprint Duke Cook Gene Besecker #99 
9/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #2 
9/13 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Larry Dickson Kenny Lay #2 
9/26 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Mitch Smith Gus Wasson #5 
10/2 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Mitch Smith Gus Wasson #5 
10/4 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Glen Niebel/Paul Mead #60 
10/25 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Greg Weld Paul Leffler #4 
 

1971 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/14 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Ralph Liguori Robert Ziegler #42 
3/28 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #2 
4/4 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Johnny Parsons Forberg #18 
4/18 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Darl Harrison Maloy #45 
5/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #2 
5/2 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Ray Smith #25 
5/15 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Sammy Sessions Paul Leffler/Ralph Hulsman #6 
6/5 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Joe Saldana Louis Seymour #29 
6/11 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Paul Leffler/Ralph Hulsman #6 
6/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Johnny Rutherford Willard Coil #14 
6/19 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Mitch Smith Gus Wasson #5 
6/26 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ben Leyba #1 
6/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ben Leyba #1 
7/4 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Larry Dickson Ben Leyba #1 
7/11 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ben Leyba #1 
7/17 Selinsgrove, PA Selinsgrove Speedway National Sprint Mitch Smith Gus Wasson #11 
7/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Karl Busson Cedoz #95 
7/25 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Rice Welch #43 
7/31 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Joe Saldana Morse #21 
8/1 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint George Snider Steve Stapp #44 
8/8 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Joe Saldana Morse #21 
8/14 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Jerry Poland Ralph DePalma #98 
9/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #3 
9/19 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Paul Leffler #6 
9/25 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint George Snider Steve Stapp #44 
10/3 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Ray Smith #25 
10/10 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Dee Jones Finn #27 



 
 
10/17 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Paul Leffler #6 
10/24 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Ray Smith #25 
 

1972 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/12 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Jim McElreath Jim McElreath #23 
3/26 Harrisburg, PA Penn National Speedway National Sprint Lee Kunzman R.B. Racing #5 
4/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint George Snider Steve Stapp #14 
4/9 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Johnny Parsons Bob Jones #10 
4/30 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Sammy Sessions Mauri Amerling #4 
5/6 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Gary Ponzini Robert Ziegler #42 
5/7 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Lee Kunzman R.B. Racing #5 
5/13 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tom Bigelow Ray Smith #12 
5/20 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #3 
6/3 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Joe Saldana Easton #25 
6/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Paul Leffler #2 
6/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #1 
6/16 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Don Nordhorn Sid VanWinkle #6 
6/17 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Darl Harrison Len Maloy #44 
7/1 Harrisburg, PA Penn National Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Paul Leffler #2 
7/9 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Cy Fairchild Ray Smith #12 
7/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #3 
7/30 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Charlie Masters Mel Moffett #81 
8/12 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Paul Leffler #2 
8/19 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Greg Weld Grant King #27 
8/27 Springfield, IL Illinois State Fairgrounds National Sprint Sammy Sessions Mauri Amerling #4 
9/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jerry Poland Willard Coil #15 
9/23 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Dick Tobias Russ Ruppert #7 
10/1 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Carl Gehlhausen #84 
10/8 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Willard Coil #15 
10/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Paul Leffler #2 
10/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #3 
11/11 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Joe Saldana Lloyd Weaver #88 
11/18 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Lee Kunzman R.B. Racing #5 
 

1973 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/18 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Lee Kunzman R.B. Racing #3 
3/25 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Lee Kunzman R.B. Racing #3 
4/1 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #24 
4/8 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Johnny Parsons Bridges & Blacker #6 
4/14 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Johnny Parsons Bridges & Blacker #6 



 
 
4/22 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Don Nordhorn Sid VanWinkle #7 
4/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Mauri Amerling #1 
5/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Greg Weld Louis Seymour #29 
5/12 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Sammy Sessions Mauri Amerling #1 
6/3 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Easton #25 
6/8 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Billy Engelhart Ralph DePalma #12 
6/9 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Don Nordhorn Sid VanWinkle #7 
6/15 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Mauri Amerling #1 
6/17 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Lee Kunzman R.B. Racing #3 
6/24 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Jan Opperman Luke Bogar #99 
7/4 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Junior Knepper #55 
7/8 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willard Coil #15 
7/13 Hartford, OH Sharon Speedway National Sprint Tom Sneva Carl Gehlhausen #4 
7/14 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Walter Winterbotham #75 
7/22 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Mauri Amerling #1 
7/27 Heidelberg, PA Heidelberg Raceway National Sprint Tom Sneva Carl Gehlhausen #4 
7/29 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Don Nordhorn Sid VanWinkle #7 
8/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Joe Saldana Lloyd Weaver #14 
8/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Junior Knepper #55 
8/12 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Dave Roahrig Stanley Roahrig #35 
8/18 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #2 
8/26 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Jerry Hansen Jerry Hansen #46 
8/27 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Dave Roahrig Stanley Roahrig #35 
9/16 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #2 
9/21 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Johnny Parsons Jones #33 
9/22 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #2 
9/29 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Tom Sneva Carl Gehlhausen #4 
9/30 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Sneva Carl Gehlhausen #4 
10/7 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Tom Sneva Carl Gehlhausen #4 
10/14 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #77 
10/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #77 
 

1974 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/24 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint George Snider R.B. Racing #2 
3/31 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Junior Knepper #55 
4/6 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Dick Tobias Wergland #36 
4/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jan Opperman Luke Bogar #90 
4/21 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Junior Knepper #55 
4/28 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Willie Davis #24 
5/5 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
5/18 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Lee Elkins #73 



 
 
5/24 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Lee Osborne Stauffer #81 
6/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #1 
6/8 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tommy Astone Jones #33 
6/15 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #6 
6/22 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Don Siebert #4 
7/3 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Jan Opperman J.F. Aden #99 
7/6 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Lee Osborne Stauffer #81 
7/7 Harrisburg, PA Penn National Speedway National Sprint George Snider Ben Leyba #2 
7/13 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Grant King #20 
7/14 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Lee Elkins #73 
7/20 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
7/28 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #6 
8/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bruce Walkup Don Siebert #4 
8/10 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Karl Busson Cedoz #95 
8/11 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Bill Puterbaugh Lee Elkins #73 
8/24 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Tom Bigelow Junior Knepper #55 
8/25 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint John Logan Lyle Roberts #47 
9/1 Cincinnati, OH Tri-County Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
10/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Don Siebert #4 
10/13 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Don Siebert #4 
10/27 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
 

1975 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/23 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Larry Dickson Ernie Ensign #80 
4/5 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Rich Leavell #61 
4/13 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Weaver Excavating #2 
4/20 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ernie Ensign #80 
4/27 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ernie Ensign #80 
5/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp #1 
5/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint George Snider Walter Knepper #55 
5/18 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint George Snider Walter Knepper #55 
5/23 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp #1 
6/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bruce Walkup Ray Smith #14 
6/7 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Longhorn Racing #48 
6/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #7 
6/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
6/28 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tommy Astone Lloyd Weaver #2 
7/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Lee Osborne Bruce Stauffer #81 
7/19 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Ron Kilman #7 
7/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Jeff Bloom Lyle Roberts #47 
8/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bruce Walkup Longhorn Racing #48 



 
 
8/9 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Ernie Ensign #80 
8/10 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Lloyd Weaver #2 
8/17 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Marvin Carman Max Dowker #71 
8/30 St. Paul, MN Minnesota State Fairgrounds National Sprint Marvin Carman Max Dowker #71 
9/1 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
9/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
9/28 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Sammy Sessions Paul Leffler #9 
10/5 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
10/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Marvin Carman Max Dowker #71 
11/2 Birmingham, AL Birmingham International Raceway National Sprint Marvin Carman Max Dowker #71 
 

1976 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Billy Engelhart Kershners #18 
4/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Rollie Beale Lloyd Weaver #2 
4/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #44 
4/18 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
5/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #44 
5/9 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Paul Leffler #8 
5/16 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Marvin Carman Max Dowker #71 
5/23 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Russ Polak #1 
6/4 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Larry Dickson Russ Polak #1 
6/6 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bruce Walkup Bobby Hillin’s Longhorn Racers #6 
6/11 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Russ Polak #1 
6/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Marvin Carman Max Dowker #71 
6/19 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint James McElreath Jim McElreath #23 
6/20 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint James McElreath Walter Knepper #55 
6/26 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
7/3 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Don Siebert #34 
7/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
7/11 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #4 
7/16 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
7/17 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Russ Polak #1 
7/25 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bruce Walkup Don Siebert #34 
7/31 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Jan Opperman Bobby Hillin’s Longhorn Racers #6 
8/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
8/6 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Jan Opperman Bobby Hillin’s Longhorn Racers #6 
8/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #4 
8/22 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Larry Rice Aviators Racing #98 
8/27 Hamburg, NY Erie County Fairgrounds National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #4 
9/3 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Paul Leffler #8 
9/6 Sandusky, OH Sandusky Speedway National Sprint Larry Dickson Russ Polak #1 



 
 
9/19 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint James McElreath Jim McElreath #23 
10/3 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #4 
10/9 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
10/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
10/17 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #4 
10/31 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Joe Saldana Steve Stapp #4 
11/13 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #4 
11/14 El Cajon, CA Cajon Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
11/20 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Gary Patterson Don Snow #88 
11/21 San Jose, CA San Jose Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Walter Knepper #55 
 

1977 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/20 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
4/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
4/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Don Vogler #39 
4/16 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
4/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
4/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bubby Jones Bobby Hillin’s Longhorn Racing Team #40 
4/24 Champaign, IL Champaign Motor Speedway National Sprint Billy Engelhart Ben Leyba #74 
4/30 Cincinnati, OH Queen City Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
5/1 Sandusky, OH Sandusky Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
5/7 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
5/14 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
5/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
5/22 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
5/27 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Eddie Leavitt Don Siebert #109 
5/30 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
6/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint James McElreath Jim McElreath #8 
6/11 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
6/18 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
6/19 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Ron Shuman W. Baldwin #97 
6/25 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
7/2 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Joe Saldana M.A. Brown #85 
7/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
7/6 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
7/9 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint George Snider J. Rhoades #20 
7/10 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Bubby Jones Bobby Hillin’s Longhorn Racing Team #40 
7/16 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
7/23 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint James McElreath Jim McElreath #8 
7/24 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
7/30 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 



 
 
7/31 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Eddie Leavitt Don Siebert #109 
8/3 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
8/7 Sandusky, OH Sandusky Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
8/14 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
8/26 Hamburg, NY Erie County Fairgrounds National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
8/31 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
9/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Larry Moore Ben Leyba #74 
9/5 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Larry Moore Ben Leyba #74 
9/18 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint James McElreath Jim McElreath #8 
9/25 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
10/2 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Conger-Stapp Racing #1 
10/9 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #56 
10/16 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Larry Moore Ben Leyba #74 
11/5 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Tommy Astone Agajanian #98 
11/12 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
 

1978 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/8 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
4/9 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
4/22 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Chuck Gurney Coulter #41 
4/29 Columbus, OH Columbus Motor Speedway National Sprint Marvin Carman Ensign #52 
4/30 Sandusky, OH Sandusky Speedway National Sprint Lennie Waldo Urbie Durnwald #90 
5/6 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Eddie Leavitt Don Siebert #86 
5/21 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Gary Bettenhausen #99 
5/26 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Billy Engelhart Lloyd Weaver #7 
5/29 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
6/3 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Greg Leffler M. Smith #9 
6/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #1 
6/10 Cincinnati, OH Queen City Speedway National Sprint Dana Carter Larry Davis #96 
6/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dick Tobias Tobias Speed Equipment #17 
6/23 Flemington, NJ Flemington Fairgrounds National Sprint Bubby Jones #49 
6/30 Orrville, OH Wayne County Speedway National Sprint Ron Shuman Don Siebert #6 
7/4 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #29 
7/8 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Roger Rager Gary Hill #22 
7/9 Odessa, MO I-70 Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
7/15 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
7/28 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Jerry Weeks Bowen #35 
7/29 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Larry Rice R. Kershner #18 
8/5 Hartford, OH Sharon Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
8/6 Sandusky, OH Sandusky Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
8/12 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 



 
 
8/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
8/18 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Larry Rice R. Kershner #18 
9/2 Hartford, OH Sharon Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Paul Moorman #42 
9/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
9/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
9/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bubby Jones Don Siebert #49 
9/24 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bubby Jones Don Siebert #49 
10/1 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
10/8 Cincinnati, OH Queen City Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
10/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
11/4 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Gary Patterson G. Howard #94 
 

1979 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/14 Reading, PA Reading Fairgrounds National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #9 
4/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #1 
4/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #44 
5/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #9 
5/6 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #9 
5/20 Martin, MI US 131 Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #9 
5/25 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #44 
5/28 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #1 
6/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bubby Jones Don Siebert #76 
6/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jerry Weeks Bowen Oldsmobile #35 
6/16 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #1 
6/17 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #1 
7/1 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
7/4 Hartford, OH Sharon Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Gary Bettenhausen #99 
7/7 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Gary Bettenhausen #99 
7/14 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Gary Bettenhausen #99 
7/15 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Larry Rice Lloyd Weaver #7 
7/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
7/27 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Gohr Distributing #9 
8/4 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
8/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Paul Pitzer Bob Weikert #46 
8/19 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella 
8/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Gary Gray Gary Gray #83 
9/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
9/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
9/16 Dayton, OH Dayton Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
9/23 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Gary Irvin 
9/30 New Bremen, OH New Bremen Speedway National Sprint Gary Gray Gary Gray #83 



 
 
10/7 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
10/14 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Billy Cassella Louis Seymour #4 
10/21 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Max Dowker & Bob Soltow #67 
 

1980 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Gates William King & William Powers #51 
4/20 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Sherman Armstrong #43 
5/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Delrose/Holt Racing #111 
5/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Dave Peperak Don Robertson #77A 
5/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #44 
5/26 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #11 
6/16 Cayuga, ON Cayuga International Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Jet Engineering #10 
6/28 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Greg Leffler Sherman Armstrong #1 
6/29 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Pancho Carter Steve Stapp #11 
7/12 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Gary Bettenhausen Gary Bettenhausen #99 
7/20 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Don Siebert #2 
7/25 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56 
7/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Joe Saldana Tipp Machine & Tool #70 
8/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Larry Rice Lloyd Weaver #3 
8/23 Hartford, MI Hartford Motor Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56 
8/31 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Steve Chassey Jet Engineering #10 
9/1 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Greg Leffler Sherman Armstrong #1 
9/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Eddie Leavitt William King & William Powers #51 
10/5 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Steve Chassey Jet Engineering #10 
10/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56 
10/26 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56A 
 

1981 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Eddie Leavitt William King & William Powers #51 
5/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Eddie Leavitt William King & William Powers #51 
5/22 Indianapolis, IN Indiana State Fairgrounds National Sprint Eddie Leavitt William King & William Powers #51 
6/5 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Eddie Leavitt William King & William Powers #51 
6/19 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Larry Martin Randy Gosnell #91A 
6/20 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #1 
7/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56 
7/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56 
7/26 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Bob Frey Petersen/Niebel Racing #20 
7/30 Beaver Dam, WI Raceway Park National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #6 
7/31 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #6 
8/9 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jack Hewitt Larry Farno #30 



 
 
8/19 Liberty, IN Whitewater Valley Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #6 
9/4 Liberty, IN Whitewater Valley Speedway National Sprint Joe Saldana Tipp Machine & Tool #70 
9/6 Fort Wayne, IN Baer Field Raceway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Gohr Distributing #56 
9/7 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Ken Schrader David Hodson #38 
9/9 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Steve Long Long Brothers #52 
9/16 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Steve Long Long Brothers #52 
10/3 Fremont, OH Fremont Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #6 
10/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Peperak Don Robertson #77 
10/18 Charlestown, IN Charlestown Motor Speedway National Sprint Eddie Leavitt William King/William Powers #51 
 

1982 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Joe Saldana Tipp Machine & Tool #70 
5/5 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint Jac Haudenschild Bob Hampshire #63A 
5/9 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Rich Vogler Radar Racing #2 
5/14 Paducah, KY Paducah International Raceway National Sprint Manny Rockhold Manny Rockhold #71 
5/15 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Kelly Kinser 
6/2 Avilla, IN Avilla Raceways National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #1 
6/5 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #1 
6/6 Odessa, MO I-70 National Speedway National Sprint Jeff Swindell Bob Tuttle #55 
6/17 Chandler, IN Chandler Raceway Park National Sprint Ken Schrader Damon Fortune #39 
6/20 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Greg Stephens G & R #37 
6/23 Mansfield, OH Mansfield Raceway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #1 
6/26 Springfield, IL Springfield Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #1 
7/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler William King & William Powers #51 
7/18 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Kelly Kinser Jerry Shields #56A 
7/21 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kelly Kinser Jerry Shields #56A 
7/28 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Kelly Kinser Jerry Shields #56A 
7/30 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Ken Schrader Damon Fortune #39 
7/31 Beaver Dam, WI Raceway Park National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #1 
8/8 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Chuck Amati Daryl Tate #65A 
8/20 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler William King & William Powers #51 
9/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Johnny Parsons Randy Gosnell #7 
9/11 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Ron Shuman 
10/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Peperak Don Robertson #77 
10/16 Madison, NC 311 Speedway National Sprint Steve Long Long Brothers #52 
10/17 Madison, NC 311 Speedway National Sprint Ken Schrader Damon Fortune #39A 
 

1983 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/17 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Kelly Kinser Jerry Shields #56s 
5/8 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kelly Kinser Jerry Shields #56s 



 
 
5/20 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Ken Schrader Damon Fortune #39A 
5/25 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Bob Hampshire #63 
6/4 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2x 
6/19 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Rich Vogler William King & William Powers #51 
7/20 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Larry Martin Jerry Shields #56s 
7/27 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Dean Shirley Dennis McQuinn #14s 
8/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jac Haudenschild G & R Racing #37 
8/24 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler George Toney #5T 
8/28 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Rich Vogler George Toney #5T 
9/4 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Ray Smith #14A 
9/10 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Mike Johnson Mike Johnson #71 
9/15 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Bud Whitacre #98A 
9/18 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Jerry Shields #56s 
9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Ray Smith #14A 
 

1984 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/1 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jac Haudenschild Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
4/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Martin 
5/18 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39A 
5/23 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Leon Thickstun Esterkamp #22T 
5/28 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39A 
6/9 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #3 
6/10 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Johnny Parsons George Toney #5 
7/11 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39A 
7/12 Danville, IL Vermillion County Fair & Expo Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #3 
7/14 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #3 
7/18 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Louie Mann G & R Racing #37 
7/19 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39A 
7/27 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39A 
8/15 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39A 
8/16 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #3 
8/26 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Ken Schrader G & R Racing #37 
9/1 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Dick Briscoe #5x 
9/2 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Dick Briscoe #5x 
9/16 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Gary Gray Gary Gray #28x 
 

1985 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/8 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway National Sprint Bubby Jones Kathy Lewis #91 
3/9 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway National Sprint Bubby Jones Kathy Lewis #91 
3/16 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Brad Noffsinger Joe Kasparoff #391 



 
 
4/27 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #2 
4/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39 
5/4 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Ron Shuman OFIXCO #21x 
5/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Steve Butler Dick Briscoe #5 
5/8 Park City, KS 81 Speedway National Sprint Dean Thompson Bruce Bromme #2c 
5/10 Mesquite, TX Devil’s Bowl Speedway National Sprint Richard Summers WH Racing #12 
5/11 Lawton, OK Lawton Speedway National Sprint Brad Noffsinger Joe Kasparoff #391 
5/12 Oklahoma City, OK Oklahoma City Fairgrounds National Sprint Eddie Wirth Davis/Wirth Racing #77 
6/8 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dick Briscoe #5 
6/9 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Joe Saldana 
6/28 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dick Briscoe #5 
7/3 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser Ben Leyba #2 
7/6 West Memphis, AR Riverside Speedway National Sprint Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39 
7/11 Danville, IL Vermillion County Fair & Expo Speedway National Sprint Tom Tepe 
8/4 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow George Toney #1 
8/16 Springfield, IL Springfield Speedway National Sprint Jerry Russell Dennis McQuinn #14s 
8/21 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler MBC Racing #15 
8/23 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Kelly Kinser 
8/25 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tom Bigelow Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
8/31 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler George Toney #1 
9/7 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler MBC Racing #1 
10/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Rice Phil Poor #6x 
10/19 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway National Sprint Dean Thompson Bruce Bromme #2 
10/25 Gardena, CA Ascot Park National Sprint Dean Thompson Bruce Bromme #2 
 

1986 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/5 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Larry Gates Larry Gates #14x 
4/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow George Toney #2T 
5/2 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Jac Haudenschild G & R #37 
5/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Rich Vogler Damon Fortune #39 
5/17 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Dave Peperak RAM #77 
6/7 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser William Kirtley #2 
8/15 Springfield, IL Springfield Speedway National Sprint Warren Mockler Gary Runyon #7 
8/23 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Phil Poor #6 
8/29 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Kenny Jacobs Gohr Distributing #56 
9/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Sheldon Kinser William Kirtley #2 
 

1987 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/8 Tampa, FL Florida State Fairgrounds National Sprint Dave Blaney Gary Stanton #40 
3/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tom Bigelow Robert Helm #28H 



 
 
4/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint (W) Ron Milton Ron Milton #8 
5/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Steve Butler Jeff Stoops #1 
6/5 Jackson, MN Jackson County Speedway National Sprint (W) Jerry Richert Jr. Johnson #81 
6/6 Oregon, WI Impact Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
6/13 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
6/19 Hartford, OH Sharon Speedway National Sprint (W) Ed Lynch Jr. Ed Lynch #2L 
6/20 Chillicothe, OH K-C Raceway National Sprint (W) Kenny Jacobs Gohr Distributing #56 
8/6 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
8/21 Springfield, IL Springfield Speedway National Sprint Dave Feese William Clavey #12c 
8/29 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint (W) Terry Shepherd Arnold #40A 
9/27 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire #63 
 

1988 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/27 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jac Haudenschild Les Kepler #18 
4/23 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tray House Don Murphy #23 
5/7 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint (W) Dave Blaney Alan Nott #48 
5/14 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Jeff Stoops #1 
6/4 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Jeff Stoops #1 
6/10 Jackson, MN Jackson County Speedway National Sprint (W) John Sernett Krull #14s 
6/11 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint (W) Sammy Swindell Harold Annett #1s 
6/18 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
7/7 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
7/16 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint (W) Brad Doty Gary Stanton #40s 
7/17 Findlay, OH Millstream Motor Speedway National Sprint (W) Kenny Jacobs Gohr Racing #56 
7/24 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bob Frey Glen Niebel #20 
7/28 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Gene Lee Gibson Ben Leyba #3 
7/30 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
7/31 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Joe Gaerte Two Winners #7TW 
8/6 Richmond, KY Richmond Raceway National Sprint (W) Kenny Jacobs Gohr Distributing #56 
8/7 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint (W) Kelly Kinser Kelly Kinser #4K 
8/18 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bob Frey Glen Niebel #20 
9/3 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Randy Smith Durst #20 
9/9 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint (W) Tray House Don Murphy #23 
9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tray House Don Murphy #23 
 

1989 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

5/20 Florence, KY Florence Speedway National Sprint (W) Kevin Briscoe Dick Briscoe #5x 
6/3 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint (W) Rick Hood Dan Arthalony #14x 
6/11 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Bob Frey Glen Niebel #20 
6/16 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint (W) Dave Blaney Chupp #7c 



 
 
6/17 Orrville, OH Wayne County Speedway National Sprint (W) Rick Hood Dan Arthalony #14x 
6/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Paul Hazen #57 
6/29 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint (W) Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/3 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/13 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bob Frey Glen Niebel #20 
7/29 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/24 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/26 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/2 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Jack Hewitt Chuck Merrill #5m 
9/3 Moberly, MO Moberly Motorsports Complex National Sprint (W) Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/10 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/17 Bowmanville, ON Mosport’s Ascot North National Sprint Billy Vukovich Dynamics, Inc. #69T 
9/17 Bowmanville, ON Mosport’s Ascot North National Sprint Jeff Bloom Linda Bloom #67 
9/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
 

1990 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #1 
4/28 Lebanon, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
4/29 Bolivar, MO Speedway USA National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #1 
5/5 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Lee Brewer Jr. Brewer #1s 
5/13 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jeff Gordon Jeff Gordon #4 
5/19 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #1 
6/9 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jeff Gordon Jeff Gordon #4 
6/16 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics, Inc. #1 
6/17 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Don Schilling Utopia Services #12p 
6/19 Wilmot, WI Wilmot Raceway National Sprint (W) Dave Hanna Hanna #52 
6/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Joe Roush Joe Roush #36 
7/3 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Eric Gordon Eric Gordon #2 
7/8 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tony Weyant Weyant #38 
7/14 Richmond, KY Richmond Raceway National Sprint (W) Jack Hewitt Don Murphy #23s 
7/15 Glasgow, KY Comtrax Motor Speedway National Sprint (W) Jack Hewitt Don Murphy #23s 
7/21 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Rich Vogler Dynamics #1 
7/28 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Gene Lee Gibson Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
8/3 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint (W) Terry Shepherd Jeff Stoops #1s 
8/18 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jeff Gordon Jeff Gordon #4 
8/24 Lake Odessa, MI I-96 Speedway National Sprint (W) Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/25 Quincy, MI Butler Motor Speedway National Sprint (W) Joey Saldana Joe Saldana #88s 
8/29 Wilmot, WI Wilmot Raceway National Sprint (W) Dave Hanna Hanna #52 
9/1 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Rick Hood Damon Fortune #39 



 
 
9/15 Lebanon, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/16 Odessa, MO I-70 Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/30 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Danny Smith Gohr Racing #56 
10/21 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
11/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
 

1991 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/7 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/27 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Joey Saldana Joe Saldana #88s 
5/18 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/26 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Joey Saldana Joe Saldana #88s 
6/1 Lake Odessa, MI I-96 Speedway National Sprint (W) Joey Saldana Joe Saldana #88s 
6/8 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/12 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint (W) Danny Smith Gohr Racing #56 
6/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint (W) Terry Shepherd Dee Chapman #4N 
7/3 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Jim Keeker Glen Niebel #20 
7/7 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire #63 
7/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/28 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/11 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Robbie Stanley Ron Stanley #7 
8/17 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bob Cicconi Bob Cicconi #59 
8/24 Chillicothe, OH K-C Raceway National Sprint (W) Harry Garrett Harry Garrett #92 
8/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Bob Darland #36D 
8/31 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Don Murphy #23 
9/13 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Donnie Adams Contos Racing #4c 
9/14 Lebanon, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Jim Keeker Six-R Racing #26R 
9/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Danny Smith Gohr Racing #56 
10/12 Gainesville, GA Lanier Raceway National Sprint Jim Keeker Six-R Racing #26R 
 

1992 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/21 Gainesville, GA Lanier Raceway National Sprint Jim Keeker 6R Racing #26R 
3/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Terry Shepherd Dee Chapman #4c 
4/5 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Steve Butler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/9 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tony Stewart Steve Chrisman #25 
6/5 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Robbie Stanley Ron Stanley #1 
6/6 Lebanon, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Jeff Bloom Linda Bloom #67 
6/13 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jim Keeker 6R Racing #26R 
6/14 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Eric Gordon Molds Unlimited #6 
6/20 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Robbie Stanley Ron Stanley #1 



 
 
6/28 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Brad Marvel Brad Marvel #5 
7/4 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Jim Keeker 6R Racing #26R 
7/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Cary Faas Cary Faas #37 
8/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #12p 
8/8 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Jon Stanbrough #81s 
8/9 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Robbie Stanley Ron Stanley #1 
8/29 Chillicothe, OH K-C Raceway National Sprint Gary Cameron Gary Cameron #3c 
10/4 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rusty McClure Bob Hampshire #63 
10/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tony Elliott Dick Newkirk #17 
10/31 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #12p 
 

1993 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/27 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Byron Reed B & S #5R 
4/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Peter Cozzolino Peter Cozzolino #11 
5/2 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Cary Faas Cary Faas #37 
5/15 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #12p 
5/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Jeff Bloom Linda Bloom #U2 
6/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Eric Gordon Consolidated Racing #2 
6/20 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dave Calderwood #4 
6/27 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Tom Black #2B 
7/3 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Brian Tyler Stone #3s 
7/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Robbie Stanley Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/10 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Greg Staab Law Brothers #77 
7/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tony Elliott Dick Newkirk #17 
7/17 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Mike Bliss Glen Niebel #20 
7/24 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jim Keeker 6R Racing #26R. 
8/7 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #12p 
8/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt 6R Racing #26R 
8/22 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #12p 
8/28 Chillicothe, OH K-C Raceway National Sprint Tony Elliott Dick Newkirk #17 
9/5 Sedalia, MO Missouri State Fairgrounds National Sprint Tray House Bill Frampton #95 
10/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt 6R Racing #26R 
 

1994 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Kevin Huntley Wahlie #1H 
4/24 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Mark Alderson Steve Chrisman #25 
5/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Derek Davidson Davidson #63D 
5/14 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Mike Bliss Glen Niebel #20 
5/26 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #22K 
6/4 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Cary Faas Steve Chrisman #25 



 
 
6/12 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dave Calderwood #4 
6/18 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Brent Earlywine #36D 
6/23 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #22K 
6/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #22K 
7/2 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Brian Tyler Stone #3s 
7/9 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #22K 
7/14 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tony Stewart Six-R Racing #26R 
7/16 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Utopia Services #22K 
7/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tony Elliott Dick Newkirk #17 
7/23 Louisville, KY Louisville Motor Speedway National Sprint Page Jones Six-R Racing #26R 
7/28 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Mike Bliss Glen Niebel #20 
7/29 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Cary Faas Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/30 Lake Odessa, MI I-96 Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Dick Newkirk #17 
8/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Mike Bliss Glen Niebel #20 
8/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Byron Reed B & S #5R 
8/14 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Mike Bliss Glen Niebel #20 
8/21 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Mike Bliss Glen Niebel #20 
8/27 Chillicothe, OH K-C Raceway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Steve Chrisman #25 
9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tray House Tray House #95 
10/1 Portsmouth, OH Portsmouth Raceway Park National Sprint Mark Cassella Savoy Products #96 
10/23 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dave Calderwood #4 
 

1995 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/1 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Brent Earlywine #36D 
4/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/9 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/30 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Brad Marvel Tom Black #1m 
5/13 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/24 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Jason McCord Contos Racing #4c 
7/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire/6R Racing #63 
7/5 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Mike Mann Louie Mann #37m 
7/8 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire/6R Racing #63 
7/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Kalitta Flying Service #22K 
7/16 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire/6R Racing #63 
7/21 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/28 Hinsdale, IL Santa Fe Speedway National Sprint Mark Cassella Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/29 Lake Odessa, MI I-96 Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire/6R Racing #63 
7/30 Wilmot, WI Wilmot Raceway National Sprint Mark Cassella Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/9 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Mark Cassella Savoy Products #96 
8/10 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 



 
 
8/20 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/26 Portsmouth, OH Portsmouth Raceway Park National Sprint Derek Davidson Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/31 Louisville, KY Louisville Motor Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/3 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Mark Cassella Savoy Proucts #96 
9/15 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/16 Odessa, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Tony Stewart Glen Niebel #20 
9/23 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tray House Print Express #95 
10/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Kalitta Flying Service #22K 
 

1996 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/12 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele J & J Marine #14 
4/13 Odessa, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Andy Michner Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/21 Avondale, AZ Phoenix International Raceway National Sprint Dave Steele J & J Marine #14 
5/11 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Chet Fillip Advanced Racing #77 
5/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/1 Lake Odessa, MI I-96 Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Kalitta Flying Service #22 
6/9 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Chet Fillip Advanced Racing #77 
6/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
6/30 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Guy Applebee #3 
7/6 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Billy Puterbaugh Jr. Bill Puterbaugh #16 
7/13 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele J & J Marine #14 
7/24 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
7/26 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Guy Applebee #3 
7/27 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Mark Cassella Steve Stapp #4u 
7/28 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Ray Kenens Ray Kenens #K9 
8/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint John Heydenreich Stewart #1s 
8/8 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Kenny Irwin Jr. Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
8/10 Sumner, IL Red Hill Raceway National Sprint Billy Puterbaugh Jr. Bill Puterbaugh #16 
8/18 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Andy Michner Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/21 Hales Corners, WI Hales Corners Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/31 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/7 Louisville, KY Louisville Motor Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele J & J Marine #14 
9/13 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jack Hewitt Bob Hampshire #63 
10/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
10/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Chet Fillip Advanced Racing #77 
 

1997 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Gus Wasson Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 



 
 
4/6 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Andy Michner Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/20 Avondale, AZ Phoenix International Raceway National Sprint Dave Steele Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
5/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Andy Michner Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Andy Michner Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/16 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
5/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Contos Racing #4c 
6/14 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Dave Steele Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
6/15 Kokomo, IN Evans Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Applebee & Wise #3 
6/20 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint Mark Cassella Savoy #96 
6/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Cary Faas Jack Gardner #96x 
6/27 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Dave Steele Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
7/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Kalitta Flying Service #22K 
7/5 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Greg Stephens Jones #7s 
7/9 Oregon, WI Madison International Speedway National Sprint John Heydenreich Savoy #96 
7/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Contos Racing #4c 
7/16 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Dave Steele Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
7/19 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Richard Griffin Ron Chaffin #50 
7/20 Kokomo, IN Evans Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Richard Griffin Ron Chaffin #50 
7/23 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Richard Griffin Ron Chaffin #50 
7/24 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Richard Griffin Ron Chaffin #50 
7/25 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Richard Griffin Ron Chaffin #50 
7/26 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/27 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Richard Griffin Ron Chaffin #50 
8/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint John Heydenreich Boyce Holt #51 
8/23 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/24 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Pat Abold Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Kalitta Flying Service #22K 
8/30 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Joey Kerr Steve Stapp #4u 
9/20 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Contos Racing #4c 
10/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Derek Davidson B & A #17B 

 

1998 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/5 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Doug Kalitta Kalitta Flying Service #22K 
4/11 Beaver Dam, WI Beaver Dam Raceway National Sprint Tony Elliott Vance/Walker Racing #2 
4/19 Avondale, AZ Phoenix International Raceway Nat./West. Sprint Dave Steele Vance/Walker Racing #2 
4/24 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Vance/Walker Racing #2 
4/25 Odessa, MO I-70 Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Booe Brothers Racing #21 
5/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Chet Fillip Advanced Racing #77 
5/15 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Vance/Walker Racing #2 
5/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jimmy Sills Vance/Walker Racing #2x 



 
 
5/29 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kevin Doty Steve Chrisman #25 
5/30 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jerry Miller Jr. Miller Racing #65 
5/31 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Booe Brothers Racing #21 
6/3 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Booe Brothers Racing #21 
6/19 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint Brian Hayden BWB Racing #26 
6/20 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Vance/Walker Racing #2 
6/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Vance/Walker Racing #2 
7/1 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jay Drake CED Motorsports #7c 
7/18 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Kevin Miller Miller Motorsports #21m 
7/19 Kokomo, IN Evans Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Jeremy Sherman Clark/Price Racing #78 
7/23 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Kevin Doty Steve Chrisman #25 
7/24 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Rickie Gaunt Gaunt Motorsports #40c 
7/25 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Rip Williams John Jory #3 
7/26 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brandon Petty Petty Motorsports #30p 
8/9 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Cary Faas Cary Faas #37 
8/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint J.J. Yeley Yeley Racing #2J 
8/15 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Vance/Walker Racing #2 
8/23 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Booe Brothers Racing #21 
8/29 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Vance/Walker Racing #2 
9/19 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Billy Puterbaugh Jr. Puterbaugh Racing #7 
9/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
10/3 Sumner, IL Red Hill Raceway National Sprint Tony Elliott Vance/Walker Racing #2 
10/25 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Booe Brothers Racing #21 
 

1999 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/27 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Pete Willoughby #97 
4/11 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Gerster BWB Racing #26 
4/30 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. CED Motorsports #7c 
5/1 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Pete Willoughby #97 
5/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Brian Tyler Motorsports #75 
5/5 Louisville, KY Louisville Motor Speedway National Sprint Derek Davidson BWB Racing #62 
5/8 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. CED Motorsports #7c 
5/16 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Boyce Holt #51 
5/26 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Boyce Holt #51 
5/30 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/5 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/9 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Brian Tyler Motorsports #75 
6/12 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Brian Tyler Brian Tyler Motorsports #75 
6/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Cory Kruseman Harlan Willis #45c 
6/18 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tracy Hines Pete Willoughby #97 
6/20 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics #69 



 
 
7/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jay Drake Paul Hazen #57 
7/22 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Paul Hazen #57 
7/23 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. CED Motorsports #7c 
7/24 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Kevin Miller Miller Motorsports #21m 
7/25 Kokomo, IN Evans Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Cory Kruseman Dave Ellis #21K 
7/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jimmy Sills Jeff Walker Racing #1x 
8/8 Kokomo, IN Evans Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Steve Chrisman #25 
8/11 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Billy Puterbaugh Jr. Puterbaugh Racing #7 
8/15 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Ryan Newman Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
8/22 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Gratton Motorsports #19 
8/27 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brad Fox Fox Racing #53 
8/28 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Cary Faas Faas Racing #37 
9/4 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Eric Gordon Booe Brothers Racing #21 
9/11 Franklin, PA Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Jeff Walker Racing #1 
9/18 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Ryan Newman Johnny Vance Racing Team #2 
9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Paul Hazen #57x 
10/24 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Gerster BWB Racing #26 
 

2000 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/1 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Pete Willoughby #97 
4/2 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Eric Gordon Don DeSalle #3AC 
4/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Pete Willoughby #97 
4/30 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Brian Gerster BWB Racing #62 
5/6 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Pete Willoughby #97 
5/12 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
5/24 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Gratton Motorsports #91 
5/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Brandon Petty Petty Motorsports #30 
6/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
6/15 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
6/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Todd Kane BWB Racing #26 
7/7 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Ryan Newman Johnny Vance Racing Team #1x 
7/15 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Dave Darland Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/20 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Tony Elliott Jeff Walker/Denny Lamers #66 
7/21 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines BWB Racing #62 
7/22 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Kevin Briscoe Dick Briscoe #5 
7/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Justin Marvel Davis/Marvel Racing #47 
7/28 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bill Rose Bill Rose Racing #6 
7/29 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz #67 
7/30 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Jones Motorsports #2L 
8/11 Hartford, MI Hartford Speedway Park National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz #67 
8/12 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 



 
 
8/25 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz #67 
8/26 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Kevin Briscoe Dick Briscoe #5 
9/1 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
9/16 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
9/30 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Jeff Walker/Denny Lamers #66 
10/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
 

2001 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

3/31 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
4/8 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Derek Davidson BWB Racing #26 
4/21 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Kevin Doty Steve Chrisman #25 
4/27 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint Dave Darland Don DeSalle #3AC 
4/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
5/13 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Kevin Briscoe Dick Briscoe #5 
5/19 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tracy Hines BWB Racing #62 
5/23 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Don DeSalle #31J 
6/9 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
6/10 Sun Prairie, WI Angell Park Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Walker/Gratton Racing #66 
6/13 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
6/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Paul Hazen #57H 
6/23 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Don DeSalle #3AC 
7/6 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
7/7 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Jones Motorsports #2J 
7/13 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Gratton Motorsports #19 
7/14 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Jason McCord Contos Racing #4 
7/21 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Jones Motorsports #2J 
7/22 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
7/24 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines BWB Racing #62 
7/26 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Ande Possman Uhrick Racing #12x 
7/27 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Walker/Gratton Racing #66 
7/28 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tony Elliott Walker/Gratton Racing #66 
7/29 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Walker/Gratton Racing #66 
8/11 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Walker/Gratton Racing #66 
8/17 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Don DeSalle #31J 
8/22 Schererville, IN Illiana Motor Speedway National Sprint Brian Tyler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/31 Joliet, IL Route 66 Raceway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
9/9 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Jonathan Vennard Vennard Racing #54 
9/15 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Brian Tyler Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
10/13 South Boston, VA Big Daddy's South Boston Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake BWB Racing #62 
10/20 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Levi Jones Jones Motorsports #2J 



 
 
10/21 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
 

2002 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/7 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Gratton Motorsports #19 
4/28 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/3 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
5/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bud Kaeding BK Motorsports #29 
5/19 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Eric Shively Shively Racing #55 
5/22 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
5/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Boston Reid Davis Racing #2B 
6/8 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/19 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint John Wolfe McGuire Racing #3m 
6/20 Fremont, OH Fremont Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
6/21 Lima, OH Limaland Motorsports Park National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
6/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
7/5 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Gratton Motorsports #19 
7/7 Sun Prairie, WI Angell Park Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Jeff Walker #39 
7/12 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Bob Gratton Racing #19 
7/13 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/19 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
7/20 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
7/21 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Derek Davidson BWB Racing #26 
7/22 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/25 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
7/26 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
7/27 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. R & B Racing #10 
8/10 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Gratton Motorsports #19 
9/6 Joliet, IL Route 66 Raceway National Sprint J.J. Yeley GT Racing #76 
9/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Cory Kruseman Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
10/5 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Damion Gardner Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
 

2003 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/6 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
5/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
5/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Johnny Vance Racing Team #2v 
5/16 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Dave Darland Don DeSalle #3AC 
5/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
5/21 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
5/30 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Paul Hazen #57 



 
 
5/31 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
6/18 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
6/19 Fremont, OH Fremont Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
6/20 Lima, OH Limaland Motorsports Park National Sprint Cory Kruseman Tony Stewart Racing #20 
6/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Boston Reid Davis Racing #2B 
7/4 Fountain, CO Pikes Peak International Raceway Nat./West. Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
7/11 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Boston Reid Davis Racing #2B 
7/12 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/17 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Boston Reid Davis Racing #2B 
7/18 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics #69 
7/19 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/20 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Damion Gardner Indy Race Parts #71 
7/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Boston Reid Davis Racing #2B 
7/24 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/25 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/26 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/10 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/17 Mansfield, OH Mansfield Motorsports Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
8/23 Nazareth, PA Nazareth Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Tony Stewart Racing #20 
9/5 Joliet, IL Route 66 Raceway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
10/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
 

2004 
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/18 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Jason McCord Contos Racing #4 
4/24 Beaver Dam, WI Raceway @ Powercom Park National Sprint Jay Drake Tony Stewart Racing #20 
4/30 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint John Wolfe Mel Botkin #3m 
5/7 Millington, TN Memphis Motorsports Park National Sprint Travis Rilat Travis Rilat #29x 
5/22 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bud Kaeding BK Motorsports #29 
5/26 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones BWB Racing #62 
6/4 Cedar Rapids, IA Hawkeye Downs National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
6/16 Attica, OH Attica Raceway Park National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/18 Lima, OH Limaland Motorsports Park National Sprint Shane Cottle Edison Motorsports #10E 
6/19 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Critter Malone Seeling Motorsports #97x 
6/25 Richmond, VA Richmond International Raceway National Sprint Jay Drake Tony Stewart Racing #20s 
7/4 Fountain, CO Pikes Peak International Raceway National Sprint Dave Steele Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/9 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/10 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
7/15 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
7/17 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Lynn Reid #2 
7/18 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Tony Elliott Jeff Walker Racing #11 



 
 
7/21 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/22 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
7/23 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brandon Petty Jeff Walker Racing #39 
7/24 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
8/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint J.J. Yeley Stanton Racing #75 
8/14 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Michael Lewis Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/28 Nazareth, PA Nazareth Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/4 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
9/10 Joliet, IL Route 66 Raceway National Sprint Dave Darland Lynn Reid #2 
9/12 Nashville, TN Music City Motorplex National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/15 Lebanon, MO I-44 Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
9/17 Tulsa, OK Tulsa Fairgrounds Motorplex National Sprint Bud Kaeding BK Motorsports #29 
9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jac Haudenschild Dynamics, Inc. #69 
10/13 Charlotte, NC The Dirt Track at Lowe’s Motor Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Tony Stewart Racing #20 
10/16 Woodstock, GA Dixie Speedway National Sprint Davey Ray Roberts Motorsports #21x 
10/28 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Cory Kruseman Tony Stewart Racing #21 
10/29 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
11/4 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
11/5 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jay Drake Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
 

2005 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/10 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
4/30 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11 
5/25 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
5/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Justin Marvel MPHG Motorsports #47 
6/3 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Shane Cottle Edison Motorsports #10E 
6/9 Clermont, IN Indianapolis Raceway Park National Sprint Dave Steele Nicholas Motorsports #02 
6/17 Lima, OH Limaland Motorsports Park National Sprint Daron Clayton Clayton Motorsports #92 
6/18 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Rob Chaney SC Racing #9x 
6/24 Richmond, VA Richmond International Raceway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
7/8 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
7/9 Mansfield, OH Mansfield Motorsports Speedway National Sprint Marc Jessup Jessup Motorsports #14J 
7/14 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Dave Darland Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11 
7/15 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint John Wolfe Mel Botkin #3m 
7/17 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Marvel MPHG Motorsports #47 
7/19 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Cory Kruseman Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 
7/20 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Daron Clayton Clayton Motorsports #92 
7/21 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Mat Neely K & N Racing #6 
7/22 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
8/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Tony Stewart Racing #21 
8/13 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Tony Stewart Racing #21 



 
 
8/24 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake Tony Stewart Racing #21 
8/27 West Allis, WI Milwaukee Mile National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
9/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
9/30 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Shane Cottle Edison Motorsports #10E 
10/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Shane Cottle Edison Motorsports #10E 
10/12 Charlotte, NC The Dirt Track at Charlotte Motor Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
10/16 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 
11/3 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 
11/4 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Mat Neely K & N Racing #6 
11/10 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint  Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
11/11 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Levi Jones 2B Racing #2B 
 

2006 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/1 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 

4/9 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11 

4/22 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #21 

4/23 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Jay Drake BWB Racing #62 

4/28 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Ted Hines Ted Hines #12x 

4/29 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

5/5 Sarver, PA Lernerville Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Tony Stewart Racing #20 

5/6 Canandaigua, NY Canandaigua Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #21 

5/21 Concord, NC Concord Motorsports Park National Sprint Mike Murgoitio Hamilton Motorsports #80 

5/24 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Dave Steele Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11 
6/9 Eldon, MO Lake Ozark Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #21 

6/11 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 

6/16 Lima, OH Limaland Motorsports Park National Sprint Mat Neely 2B Racing #2B 

6/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Tony Stewart Racing #20 

6/23 Richmond, VA Richmond International Raceway National Sprint Dave Steele Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11 

7/1 Clermont, IN O’Reilly Raceway Park at Indianapolis National Sprint Tracy Hines Dynamics, Inc. #69 

7/5 Columbus, OH Columbus Motor Speedway National Sprint Brady Short Don Short #36 

7/8 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Keith Kunz Motorsports #67 

7/13 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Darren Hagen Darren Hagen Motorsports #71 

7/14 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Jared Fox Fox Racing #56 

7/15 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Tony Stewart Racing #20 

7/16 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Brad Sweet Jack Yeley #3J 

7/19 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brad Sweet Jack Yeley #3J 

8/6 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

8/12 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #21 

9/8 Wheatland, MO Lucas Oil Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11D 

9/17 Newton, IA Iowa Speedway National Sprint Darren Hagen Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 

9/23 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 



 
 
10/6 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Josh Wise Tony Stewart Racing #20 

10/7 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Dustin Morgan Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11D 

11/2 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Josh Wise Tony Stewart Racing #20 

11/3 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Engstrom Racing #44c 

11/9 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

11/10 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #21 

 

2007 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/21 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Kevin Swindell Kasey Kahne Racing #79 
4/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Marc Jessup Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 
4/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 
5/5 Newton, IA Iowa Speedway National Sprint Darren Hagen Keith Kunz Motorsports #71 
5/19 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Tony Stewart Racing #21 
5/22 North Vernon, IN Twin Cities Raceway Park National Sprint Brady Bacon Kasey Kahne Racing #99 
5/23 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 
6/6 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Daron Clayton Clayton Motorsports #92 
6/7 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Damion Gardner Leffler Racing #71 
6/9 Hagerstown, MD Hagerstown Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
6/14 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Tony Stewart Racing #21 
6/16 Clermont, IN O’Reilly Raceway Park at Indianapolis National Sprint Eric Gordon Bowman Racing #51 
6/30 Richmond, VA Richmond International Raceway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
7/6 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 
7/7 Mansfield, OH Mansfield Motorsports Park National Sprint Bryan Clauson Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 
7/11 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 
7/12 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Pace Brothers Racing #44 
7/13 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 
7/14 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Dustin Morgan Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11D 
7/15 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/19 Boswell, IN Kamp Motor Speedway National Sprint Neil Shepherd Shepherd Racing #4N 
7/20 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Tony Stewart Racing #21 
7/21 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/4 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
9/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
11/1 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Blake Miller Jack Gardner #93 
11/2 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Cole Whitt CW Motorsports #29w 
11/9 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Bud Kaeding BK Motorsports #29 
 

2008 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

4/18 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Kasey Kahne Racing #99 



 
 
4/27 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 

5/3 Brownstown, IN Brownstown Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Kasey Kahne Racing #99 

5/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Brady Short Don Short #36 
5/21 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 

5/22 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 

6/3 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

6/5 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Jesse Hockett VKCC Motorsports #75 
6/7 Hagerstown, MD Hagerstown Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 

6/12 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Chris Windom Keith Kunz Motorsports #67x 

6/14 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 

6/27 Richmond, VA Richmond International Raceway National Sprint Brady Bacon Kasey Kahne Racing #99 

7/9 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 

7/10 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland 2B Racing #2B 

7/11 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Scotty Weir Edison Motorsports #10E 

7/13 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Brad Sweet Kasey Kahne Racing #9 

7/17 Boswell, IN Kamp Motor Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 

7/18 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Jeff Walker/Darryl Guiducci #11 

7/19 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 

8/3 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Jacob Wilson Wilson Brothers Racing #07 

9/20 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland 2B Racing #2B 

9/28 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 

10/30 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 

10/31 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 

11/7 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Brad Sweet Kasey Kahne Racing #9 

 

2009 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/21 Phoenix, AZ Manzanita Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Chris Windom Windom Motorsports #17 
2/25 Las Vegas, NV The Dirt Track at Las Vegas Motor Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jon Stanbrough Indiana Underground #37 
2/28 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland RWB Racing #2B 
4/17 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Bryan Clauson Racing #39x 
4/18 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Indiana Underground #37 
5/2 Anderson, IN Anderson Speedway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 
5/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Wilson Brothers Racing #07 
6/2 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 
6/4 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Corey Tucker #7 
6/6 Mercer, PA Mercer Raceway Park National Sprint Damion Gardner DG Motorsports #71 
6/20 Kalamazoo, MI Kalamazoo Speedway National Sprint Bobby Santos Santos Motorsports #98 
6/26 Richmond, VA Richmond International Raceway National Sprint Brady Sweet Kasey Kahne/Curb Racing #9 
7/2 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 
7/3 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Cole Whitt Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 



 
 
7/10 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Nic Faas Faas Racing #17F 
7/11 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Corey Tucker #7 
7/12 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Blake Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick Racing #10F 
7/15 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Chad Boat Billy Boat Motorsports #30 
7/16 Boswell, IN Kamp Motor Speedway National Sprint Josh Wise Indiana Underground #37 
7/17 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Scotty Weir Todd Gnat #51 
7/18 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Chad Boat Billy Boat Motorsports #30 
7/31 Newton, IA Iowa Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/15 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Jacob Wilson Wilson Brothers Racing #07 
9/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
9/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 
10/2 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 
10/4 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tony Stewart Racing #21 
11/5 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jon Stanbrough Indiana Underground #37 
11/6 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jon Stanbrough Indiana Underground #37 
11/14 Tulare, CA Thunderbowl Raceway Nat./CRA Sprint Bryan Clauson Corey Tucker #7 
11/15 Tulare, CA Thunderbowl Raceway Nat./CRA Sprint Cole Whitt Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 
 

2010 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/8 Gibsonton, FL East Bay Raceway Park National Sprint Brady Short Don Short #36 

2/10 Gibsonton, FL East Bay Raceway Park National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

2/21 Tucson, AZ USA Raceway Nat./CRA Sprint Bud Kaeding BK Motorsports #29 

2/25 Las Vegas, NV The Dirt Track at Las Vegas Motor Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

2/28 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 

4/16 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Damion Gardner DG Racing #71 

4/17 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 

4/18 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 

5/7 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Danny Holtsclaw Holtsclaw Racing #3 

5/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson RWB Motorsports #2B 

5/22 Newton, IA Iowa Speedway National Sprint Shane Hmiel RWB Motorsports #17s 

6/1 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 

6/2 Abbottstown, PA Lincoln Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 

6/3 New Egypt, NJ New Egypt Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 

6/4 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson RWB Motorsports #2B 

6/10 Clermont, IN O’Reilly Raceway Park at Indianapolis National Sprint Jason Leffler Keith Kunz Motorsports #67K 

6/12 Marne, MI Berlin Raceway National Sprint Bryan Clauson RWB Motorsports #2B 

6/26 West Burlington, IA 34 Raceway National Sprint Terry Babb Rick Pollock #21x 

7/1 Clermont, IN O’Reilly Raceway Park at Indianapolis National Sprint Shane Hmiel RWB Motorsports #17s 

7/2 Toledo, OH Toledo Speedway National Sprint Kody Swanson TK Motorsports #75 

7/9 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Baldwin Brothers Racing #5B 

7/10 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson RWB Motorsports #2B 



 
 
7/11 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Daron Clayton Clayton Motorsports #92 

7/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Daron Clayton Clayton Motorsports #92 

7/15 Brownstown, IN Brownstown Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Baldwin Brothers Racing #5B 

7/16 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 

7/17 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Baldwin Brothers Racing #5B 

7/24 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Damion Gardner DG Racing #71 

7/31 Chillicothe, OH K-C Raceway National Sprint Dave Darland Goodnight Racing #39 

8/8 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 

8/14 Salem, IN Salem Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Johnny Vance Racing #2v 

8/22 Winchester, IN Winchester Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Johnny Vance Racing #2v 

9/10 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson RWB Motorsports #2B 

9/11 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Robert Ballou MPHG Promotions #81 

9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 

11/4 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Matt Mitchell Mitchell Motorsports #37x 

11/5 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Bobby East Klatt Enterprises #5 

11/13 Tulare, CA Thunderbowl Raceway Nat./CRA Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 

 

2011 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/17 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Hank Byram #35 
2/18 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
2/19 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
4/29 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Blake Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick Racing #10F 
5/20 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Roberts/Tate Racing #21x 
5/30 Sarver, PA Lernerville Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
5/31 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Coleman Gulick Gulick Motorsports #14 
6/1 Abbottstown, PA Lincoln Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
6/2 New Egypt, NJ New Egypt Speedway National Sprint Blake Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick Racing #10 
7/8 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Phillips Motorsports #71p 
7/9 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Hank Byram #35 
7/10 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Hank Byram #35 
7/13 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Keith Bloom Jr. Abreu Motorsports #27 
7/14 Brownstown, IN Brownstown Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing #20 
7/15 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Roberts/Tate Racing #21x 
7/16 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Fox Brothers Racing #53 
8/7 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Brady Bacon Brady Bacon Racing #99 
8/12 Dodge City, KS Dodge City Raceway Park National Sprint Chris Windom Baldwin Brothers Racing #5x 
8/13 Dodge City, KS Dodge City Raceway Park National Sprint Chris Windom Baldwin Brothers Racing #5x 
8/14 Grain Valley, MO Valley Speedway National Sprint Blake Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick Racing #10 
9/10 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
9/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
10/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Brady Bacon Racing #99 



 
 
10/28 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Keith Bloom Jr. Abreu Motorsports #27 
10/29 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Nic Faas Mark Alexander #4x 
11/3 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Ryan Bernal Olmstead Racing #4x 
11/5 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 
11/5 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Cory Kruseman Mark Priestley #7H 
11/12 Hanford, CA Giant Chevrolet Kings Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Bud Kaeding Buster & Ziggy #29 
 

2012  
DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/9 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

2/10 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Darren Hagen Dynamics, Inc. #69 

2/11 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Mark Hery #40 

4/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 

4/27 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Scotty Weir Edison Motorsports #10E 

5/18 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Brady Bacon Racing #99 

5/24 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Blake Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick Racing #10 

6/5 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Black Jack #9K 

6/7 New Egypt, NJ New Egypt Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

6/8 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 

6/9 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

6/23 Wilmot, WI Wilmot Raceway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Black Jack Racing #9K 

6/24 Sun Prairie, WI Angell Park Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

7/13 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brent Beauchamp Beauchamp Racing #11B 

7/15 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jonathan Hendrick Hendrick Motorsports #68 

7/16 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 

7/18 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 
7/20 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Shane Cottle Epperson Racing #2 

7/21 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Jeff Walker Racing #11 

7/22 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart/Curb-Agajanian #20 

7/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Mark Hery #40 

8/3 Eagle, NE Eagle Raceway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

8/4 Grain Valley, MO Valley Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 

8/5 Cameron, MO US 36 Raceway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

8/11 Hartford, MI Hartford Motor Speedway National Sprint Levi Jones Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 

8/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Daron Clayton Clayton Motorsports #92 

8/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

9/7 Little Rock, AR I-30 Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 
9/8 West Memphis, AR Riverside International Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 

9/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bobby East Bobby East #5E 

9/29 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Coleman Gulick Gulick Motorsports #14 

10/12 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Braylon Fitzpatrick Fitzpatrick Racing #10 

10/26 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 



 
 
10/27 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Bryan Clauson Tucker/Clauson/Curb-Agajanian #7 

11/2 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 

11/3 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Hank Byram #35 

 

2013 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/21 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI #32 
2/22 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 
2/23 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI #32 
4/6 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
4/26 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Thomas Meseraull Mike McGhee #17T 
4/27 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 
5/11 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Wes McIntyre McIntyre Racing #83 
5/17 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/5 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
6/8 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
6/9 York Haven, PA Susquehanna Speedway Park National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
6/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dutcher/RW/Tri-Star #17RW 
6/22 Lake Odessa, MI I-96 Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
7/4 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Richard Vander Weerd Ron Vander Weerd #10 
7/12 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
7/13 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
7/14 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12x 
7/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Shane Wade #66 
7/18 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dutcher/RW/Tri-Star #17RW 
7/19 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Chris Windom Jeff Walker Racing #11 
8/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Jeff Walker Racing #39 
8/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
8/30 West Burlington, IA 34 Raceway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
8/31 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dutcher/RW/Tri-Star #17RW 
9/6 Little Rock, AR I-30 Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
9/7 West Memphis, AR Riverside International Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Courtney/Anderson Racing #23c 
9/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
9/28 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tony Stewart/Curb-Agajanian #20 
10/25 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Bryan Clauson Tony Stewart/Curb-Agajanian #20 
10/26 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Mike Spencer Ron Chaffin Motorsports #50 
11/1 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
11/2 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
 

2014 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 



 
 
2/20 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
2/22 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Kody Swanson DePalma Motorsports #63 
4/5 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Michael Dutcher Motorsports #37W 
4/19 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/25 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/26 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 
5/2 Eagle, NE Eagle Raceway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
5/3 McCool Junction, NE Junction Motor Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/3 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
6/4 Abbottstown, PA Lincoln Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
6/5 New Egypt, NJ New Egypt Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/7 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Mark Hery #40 
6/8 York Haven, PA Susquehanna Speedway Park National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Michael Dutcher Motorsports #37RW 
6/21 Spring Valley, MN Deer Creek Speedway National Sprint Tracy Hines Tracy Hines Racing #4 
6/22 Sun Prairie, WI Angell Park Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/4 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
7/11 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
7/12 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
7/13 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
7/16 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12x 
7/17 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/18 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Schuerenberg/Nolen Racing #20N 
7/19 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Michael Dutcher Motorsports #37RW 
8/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
8/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
9/18 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Michael Dutcher Motorsports #37RW 
9/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Bryan Clauson Tony Stewart Racing/Curb-Agajanian #20 
9/27 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
11/7 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
11/8 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #4x 
11/14 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #4x 
11/15 Peoria, AZ Canyon Speedway Park Nat./CRA Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports #71p 
 

2015 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/20 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
2/21  Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
2/22  Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
2/26 Gibsonton, FL East Bay Raceway Park National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
2/27 Gibsonton, FL East Bay Raceway Park National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
4/4 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jon Stanbrough Jon Stanbrough Racing #81 



 
 
4/17 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/18 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports/Curb-Agajanian #71p 
4/24 Eagle, NE Eagle Raceway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports/Curb-Agajanian #71p 
4/26 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports/Curb-Agajanian #71p 
5/8 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
5/9 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
5/15 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/4 New Egypt, NJ New Egypt Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports/Curb-Agajanian #71p 
6/6 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Shane Cottle Gene Franckowiak #65 
6/7 York Haven, PA Susquehanna Speedway Park National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
7/4 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Carson Short Richard Short #21 
7/10 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Chad Boespflug Amati Racing #66 
7/12 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Shawn Westerfeld Westerfeld Racing #89 
7/15 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Mitch Wissmiller Wissmiller Racing #1m 
7/16 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Hunter Schuerenberg Epperson Racing #2E 
7/17 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/18 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Baldwin Brothers Racing #5 
8/7 Superior, WI AMSOIL Speedway National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
8/8 New Richmond, WI Cedar Lake Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
8/9 Sun Prairie, WI Angell Park Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17RW 
8/26 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Mark Hery #40 
8/27 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Hank Byram #3R 
8/28 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports/Curb-Agajanian #71p 
9/18 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Jerry Coons Jr. Edison Motorsports #10E 
9/26 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
10/17 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
11/12 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Justin Grant Baldwin Brothers Racing #5 
11/13 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
11/14 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Austin Williams John Jory Racing #2 
11/19 Tucson, AZ USA Raceway Nat./CRA Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
11/20 Tucson, AZ USA Raceway Nat./CRA Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
 

2016 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/18 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Max McGhee Sam McGhee Motorsports #17 
2/19 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint  Max McGhee Sam McGhee Motorsports #17 
2/20 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint  Thomas Meseraull Amati Racing #66 
4/2 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint  C.J. Leary Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
4/15 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint  C.J. Leary Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
4/16 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint  Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
4/23 Montpelier, IN Montpelier Motor Speedway National Sprint  Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Racing #63 



 
 
5/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Chris Windom Mark Hery #40 
5/20 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint  Thomas Meseraull Amati Racing #66 
5/21 Brownstown, IN Brownstown Speedway National Sprint  C.J. Leary Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
5/25 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint  Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/7 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint  Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
6/8 Abbottstown, PA Lincoln Speedway National Sprint  Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/9 New Egypt, NJ New Egypt Speedway National Sprint  Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
6/11 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint  Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/12 York Haven, PA Susquehanna Speedway National Sprint  Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
6/23 Jackson, MN Jackson Motorplex National Sprint  Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/24 Eagle, NE Eagle Raceway National Sprint  C.J. Leary Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
6/25 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint  Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/26 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint  Thomas Meseraull Amati Racing #66 
7/1 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint  Josh Hodges Jack Hodges #74x 
7/8 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint  Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/9 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint  Tyler Courtney TOPP Motorsports #23c 
7/10 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint  Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
7/14 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint  Tyler Courtney TOPP Motorsports #23c 
7/15 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint  Chad Boespflug NineEight/EZR #98E 
7/16 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint  Josh Hodges Jack Hodges #74x 
7/17 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint  Bryan Clauson Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
8/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint  Thomas Meseraull Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
8/26 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint  Chad Boespflug NineEight/EZR #98E 
9/17 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint  Tyler Hewitt One More Time #97x 
9/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
10/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint  Stevie Sussex Phillips Motorsports #71p 
10/15 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
11/4 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Chad Boespflug NineEight/EZR #98E  
11/5 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Chad Boespflug NineEight/EZR #98E 
11/10 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #4 
11/11 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Jake Swanson Tom & Laurie Sertich #92 
11/12 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Bud Kaeding Mike Martin #16 
 

2017 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/24 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 

2/25 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint  Carson Short RCM Motorsports #21 

4/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint  Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 

4/14 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint  C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 

4/15 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint  Jarett Andretti Andretti Autosport Short Track #18 

4/21 Plymouth, IN Plymouth Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 

5/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Brady Bacon Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 



 
 
5/13 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Brady Bacon Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 

6/2 Greenwood, NE I-80 Speedway National Sprint Stevie Sussex Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 

6/3 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Pace Brothers Racing #44 
6/13 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint  Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/14 Abbottstown, PA Lincoln Speedway National Sprint  Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 
6/15 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/17 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint  Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 
6/18 York Haven, PA Susquehanna Speedway National Sprint  Chris Windom Baldwin Brothers Racing #5 
7/8 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint  Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
7/9 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint  Dave Darland Phillips Motorsports/Curb-Agajanian #71p 
7/10 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
7/14 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint  Carson Short RCM Motorsports #21 
7/15 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint  Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 
7/16 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint  Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
7/29 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
7/30 Moberly, MO Randolph County Raceway National Sprint Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 
8/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant Sam McGhee Motorsports #11 
8/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint  Tyler Thomas Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
9/15 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
9/16 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
9/23 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint  Brady Bacon Dooling/Hayward Motorsports #63 
9/29 Montpelier, IN Montpelier Motor Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Goodnight Racing #39G 
9/30 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Goodnight Racing #39G 
10/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Dave Darland Goodnight Racing #39G 
11/3 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #4 
11/4 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
11/9 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
11/10 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
11/11 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #4 
 

2018 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/15 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
2/16 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint  Kyle Cummins EZR/Cummins Racing #3c 
2/17 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint  Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
4/27 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Tyler Thomas Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
4/28 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
5/5 Plymouth, IN Plymouth Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/12 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
5/23 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/8 Greenwood, NE I-80 Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 



 
 
6/9 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #7BC 
6/14 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Jarett Andretti Andretti Autosport Short Track #18 
6/15 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/16 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/17 York Haven, PA BAPS Motor Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/18 Swedesboro, NJ Bridgeport Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/19 Weedsport, NY Weedsport Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Brady Bacon Racing #99 
7/6 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Carson Short RCM Motorsports #21 
7/20 Plymouth, IN Plymouth Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
7/22 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Nick Bilbee Bilbee Motorsports #17 
7/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland Goodnight Racing/Curb-Agajanian #36D 
7/25 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
7/26 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Brady Bacon Racing #99 
7/27 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/28 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
8/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/31 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/1 Pevely, MO Federated Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #7BC 
9/14 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
9/15 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
9/22 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
9/28 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Chris Windom Baldwin Brothers Racing #5 
9/29 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
11/2 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Thomas Meseraull Bill Michael #77m 
11/3 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Dave Darland Ballou Motorsports #12 
11/8 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Dynamics, Inc. #69 
11/9 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
11/10 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway Nat./CRA Sprint Thomas Meseraull Bill Michael #77m 
 

2019 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/14 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Carson Short RCM Motorsports #21 
2/15 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Carson Short RCM Motorsports #21 
2/16 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Timmy Buckwalter LNB Motorsports #7 
4/12 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
5/10 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
5/11 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
5/17 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
5/18 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
5/22 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
6/11 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 



 
 
6/12 Swedesboro, NJ Bridgeport Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
6/15 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
6/30 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon 32 TBI Racing #32 
7/5 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/6 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
7/17 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
7/18 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Carson Short RCM Motorsports #21 
7/19 Plymouth, IN Plymouth Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
7/20 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/21 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/24 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
7/25 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Hayward/Thomas Motorsports #19 
7/26 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69  
7/27 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
8/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
8/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Thomas Meseraull Tom Eades #47 
9/13 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Chris Windom Parallax Group/Goacher Racing #5G 
9/14 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4  
9/26 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ  
9/28 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
10/5 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson/Marshall/Newman Racing #7BC 
11/7 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National/CRA/SW Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ  
11/8 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National/CRA/SW Sprint Chris Windom Parallax Group/Goacher Racing #5G  
11/9 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National/CRA/SW Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #4x 
11/15 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway National/CRA/SW Sprint Logan Seavey Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19L 
11/16 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway National/CRA/SW Sprint C.J. Leary Reinbold/Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
 

2020 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/14 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Chris Windom Hayward Motorsports #19 
2/15 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint C.J. Leary Gene Gile Racing #1 
6/6 West Burlington, IA 34 Raceway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/7 Pevely, MO Federated Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson-Marshall-Newman Racing #7BC 
6/14 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland EZR/Curb-Agajanian Racing #36d 
6/26 Plymouth, IN Plymouth Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
7/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/3 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Jadon Rogers Kyle Rogers #14 
7/4 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brent Beauchamp Jeff Olson #34 
7/10 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
7/24 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
7/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/26 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 



 
 
7/29 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
8/2 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
8/27 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
8/28 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Thomas Meseraull Tom Eades #47 
9/11 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
9/12 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
9/12 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
9/18 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint C.J. Leary Leary Racing #30 
9/19 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
9/25 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/26 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Dave Darland EZR/Curb-Agajanian Racing #36d 
10/3 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jake Swanson Team AZ #34AZ 
 

2021 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/11 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Timmy Buckwalter LNB Motorsports #7 
2/12 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Timmy Buckwalter  LNB Motorsports #7 
4/3 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Jadon Rogers Randy Edwards #61m 
4/16 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
4/17 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. KT Motorsports #9K 
4/22 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Briggs Danner Bill Gallagher #5G 
4/23 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Timmy Buckwalter  LNB Motorsports #7 
4/24 York Haven, PA BAPS Motor Speedway National Sprint Steven Drevicki DeGre Engineering #19s 
4/25 Spring Run, PA Path Valley Speedway Park National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/7 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/8 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr.  KT Motorsports #9K 
5/26 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
6/15 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr.  KT Motorsports #9K 
6/16 Swedesboro, NJ Bridgeport Motorsports Park National Sprint Justin Grant  TOPP Motorsports #4 
6/17 Selinsgrove, PA Selinsgrove Speedway National Sprint Chris Windom Hayward Motorsports #19 
6/20 Bloomsburg, PA Bloomsburg Fair Raceway National Sprint Chase Stockon KO Motorsports #5s 
7/1 Plymouth, IN Plymouth Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr.  KT Motorsports #9K 
7/2 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr.  KT Motorsports #9K 
7/3 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Shane Cottle Hodges Motorsports #74x 
7/23 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brayden Fox Fox Brothers Racing #53 
7/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/25 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/26 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Tanner Thorson Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/28 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr.  KT Motorsports #9K 
7/29 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Tanner Thorson  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/30 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brent Beauchamp LB Racing #29 
7/31 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jadon Rogers Kyle Rogers #14 



 
 
8/22 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
8/27 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant  TOPP Motorsports #4 
8/28 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Baldwin-Fox Racing #5 
9/10 Brandon, SD Huset’s Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey  Baldwin-Fox Racing #5 
9/11 Brandon, SD Huset’s Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey  Baldwin-Fox Racing #5 
9/17 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/18 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Jason McDougal KO Motorsports #5m 
9/25 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Tyler Courtney Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #7BC 
10/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Tanner Thorson  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
10/2 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint  Tanner Thorson  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
11/4 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National/CRA Sprint Tanner Thorson  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
11/5 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National/CRA Sprint Jake Swanson Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
11/6 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National/CRA Sprint Damion Gardner Mark Alexander #1 
11/12 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway National/CRA Sprint  Tanner Thorson  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
11/13 San Tan Valley, AZ Arizona Speedway National/CRA Sprint  Tanner Thorson  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
 

2022 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/17 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
2/18 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Buddy Kofoid Keith Kunz/Curb-Agajanian #67 
4/16 Chillicothe, OH Atomic Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Michael Motorsports #77m 
4/29 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Jake Swanson Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
5/12 Kansas City, KS Lakeside Speedway National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
5/14 Odessa, MO I-70 Motorsports Park National Sprint Emerson Axsom Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #47BC 
5/20 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
5/22 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
6/14 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
6/15 Swedesboro, NJ Bridgeport Motorsports Park National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
6/17 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Jake Swanson  Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
6/18 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
6/19 Bloomsburg, PA Bloomsburg Fair Raceway National Sprint Jake Swanson  Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
6/26 Sun Prairie, WI Angell Park Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
7/1 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Ryan Thomas Wingo Brothers Racing #77 
7/2 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon KO Motorsports #5s 
7/8 Brandon, SD Huset’s Speedway National Sprint Emerson Axsom  Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #47BC 
7/9 Brandon, SD Huset’s Speedway National Sprint Emerson Axsom  Clauson Marshall Newman Racing #47BC 
7/22 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/24 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/25 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
7/26 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
7/28 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
7/29 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 



 
 
7/30 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
8/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
8/26 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins  Rock Steady Racing #3R 
9/16 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
9/17 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon  KO Motorsports #5s  
9/22 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins  Rock Steady Racing #3R 
9/24 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon  KO Motorsports #5s 
9/30 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
10/1 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
10/28 Somerton, AZ Cocopah Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
10/29 Somerton, AZ Cocopah Speedway National Sprint Jake Swanson  Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
11/3 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
11/4 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  Michael Motorsports #77m 
11/5 Perris, CA Perris Auto Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
 

2023 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM 

2/16 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Jason McDougal KO Motorsports #5m 
2/18 Ocala, FL Bubba Raceway Park National Sprint Chase Stockon KO Motorsports #5s 
4/14 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Michael Dutcher Motorsports #17GP 
4/15 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 
5/5 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 
5/6 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Matt Westfall Ray Marshall Motorsports #33m 
5/23 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
5/24 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Justin Grant  TOPP Motorsports #4 
5/25 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Justin Grant  TOPP Motorsports #4 
6/3 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Jake Swanson Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
6/13 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Rock Steady Racing #3R 
6/15 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley KO Motorsports #5p 
6/16 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Thomas Meseraull Chris Dyson Racing #20 
6/17 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley  KO Motorsports #5p 
6/18 Kutztown, PA Action Track USA National Sprint Kyle Cummins  Rock Steady Racing #3R 
6/24 Wilmot, WI Wilmot Raceway National Sprint Jake Swanson  Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
7/3 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey 2B Racing #2B 
7/7 Macon, IL Macon Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey 2B Racing #2B 
7/8 Macon, IL Macon Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins  Rock Steady Racing #3R 
7/21 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brayden Fox Fox Brothers Racing #53 
7/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins  Rock Steady Racing #3R 
7/23 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 
7/24 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary  BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 
7/26 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 
7/27 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 



 
 
7/28 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
8/24 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Robert Ballou  Ballou Motorsports #12 
8/25 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Ricky Lewis Dave Brown #41 
9/7 Mesquite, TX Devil's Bowl Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 
9/9 Texarkana, AR Texarkana 67 Speedway National Sprint Jake Swanson  Team AZ Racing #21AZ 
9/15 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Shane Cottle Epperson Racing #2E 
9/16 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles  Reinbold-Underwood Motorsports #19AZ 
9/21 Gas City, IN Gas City I-69 Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
9/23 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary  BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 
10/7 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon  Dynamics, Inc. #69 
 

2024 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM TIME 

2/9 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Rock Steady Racing #3R 13.858 
2/10 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Chase Stockon KO Motorsports #5s 14.075 
2/13 Barberville, FL Volusia Speedway Park National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 16.173 
2/13 Barberville, FL Volusia Speedway Park National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 16.151 
2/15 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 13.925 
2/16 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Rock Steady Racing #3R 13.914 
4/13 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley Team AZ Racing #21AZ 14.026 
5/3 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Rock Steady Racing #3R 16.151 
5/4 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 15.286 
5/10 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Geoff Ensign Ensign Motorsports #44E 11.496 
5/11 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 13.226 
5/21 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 20.152 
5/22 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Robert Ballou Ballou Motorsports #12 12.679 
5/23 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 12.371 
5/31 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 18.807 
6/1 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 19.708 
6/11 Bechtelsville, PA Grandview Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 13.341 
6/12 Swedesboro, NJ Bridgeport Motorsports Park National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 14.685 
6/13 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Alex Bright Heffner Racing Enterprises #27 14.799 
6/14 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 19.659 
6/15 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 18.205 
6/16 Kutztown, PA Action Track USA National Sprint Kyle Cummins Petty Performance Racing #3p 10.539 
6/28 Macon, IL Macon Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley Team AZ Racing #21AZ 10.335 
6/29 Macon, IL Macon Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 10.268 
7/5 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 11.959 
7/6 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley Team AZ Racing #21AZ 12.050 
7/26 Putnamville, IN Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 12.078 
7/27 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Petty Performance Racing #3p 12.687 
7/30 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 13.952 



 
 
7/31 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 11.957 
8/1 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 19.639 
8/2 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Carson Garrett BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15 11.455 
8/3 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Briggs Danner Hogue Racing Enterprises #39 13.193 
8/4 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 11.755 
8/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Rock Steady Racing #3R 12.782 
8/23 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 12.626 
9/6 Texarkana, AR Texarkana 67 Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Dynamics, Inc. #69 14.110 
9/7 Texarkana, AR Texarkana 67 Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 13.985 
9/13 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 12.228 
9/14 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 13.216 
9/21 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 15.536 
10/11 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley Team AZ/Curb-Agajanian #21AZ 14.049 
10/12 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley Team AZ/Curb-Agajanian #21AZ 14.213 
10/25 Meeker, OK Red Dirt Raceway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Petty Performance Racing #3p 12.832 
10/26 Meeker, OK Red Dirt Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary BGE Dougherty Motorsports #15x 12.935 
 

2025 

DATE LOCATION TRACK SERIES FAST QUALIFIER TEAM TIME 

2/10 Barberville, FL Volusia Speedway Park National Sprint Daison Pursley CB Industries #86 16.156 
2/11 Barberville, FL Volusia Speedway Park National Sprint Daison Pursley CB Industries #86 16.275 
2/12 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 14.347 
2/13 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 13.911 
2/14 Ocala, FL Ocala Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley CB Industries #86 14.041 
4/11 Putnamville, IN Honest Abe Roofing Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 12.685 
4/12 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 14.267 
5/2 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 15.755 
5/9 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 11.513 
5/10 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 13.003 
5/30 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint C.J. Leary Team AZ/Curb-Agajanian #21AZ 18.442 
5/31 Knoxville, IA Knoxville Raceway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 18.868 
6/13 Sumner, IL Red Hill Raceway National Sprint Hayden Reinbold Reinbold-Underwood #19 15.009 
6/18 Swedesboro, NJ Bridgeport Motorsports Park National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 15.027 
6/19 Pottsville, PA Big Diamond Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 14.527 
6/20 Mechanicsburg, PA Williams Grove Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 19.246 
6/21 Port Royal, PA Port Royal Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 18.662 
6/22 Kutztown, PA Action Track USA National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 10.558 
6/28 Fremont, OH Fremont Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 14.505 
6/29 Findlay, OH Millstream Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 16.331 
7/4 Putnamville, IN Honest Abe Roofing Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Daison Pursley CB Industries #86 12.471 
7/5 Putnamville, IN Honest Abe Roofing Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Kale Drake 2B Racing #2B 12.747 
7/24 Speedway, IN The Dirt Track at IMS National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 12.039 



 
 
7/25 Putnamville, IN Honest Abe Roofing Lincoln Park Speedway National Sprint Brady Bacon Chris Dyson Racing #20 12.471 
7/27 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 14.016 
7/29 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Briggs Danner Hogue Racing Enterprises #39 12.430 
7/30 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 12.027 
7/31 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 19.895 
8/1 Bloomington, IN Bloomington Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 11.834 
8/2 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 13.340 
8/21 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Kyle Cummins Petty Performance Racing #3p 12.599 
8/22 Kokomo, IN Kokomo Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 12.368 
9/5 Granite City, IL Tri-City Speedway National Sprint Justin Grant TOPP Motorsports #4 14.002 
9/6 Wheatland, MO Lucas Oil Speedway National Sprint Logan Seavey Abacus Racing #57 14.928 
9/12 Indianapolis, IN Circle City Raceway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 11.833 
9/13 Haubstadt, IN Tri-State Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 13.717 
9/18 Rossburg, OH Eldora Speedway National Sprint C.J. Leary Team AZ/Curb-Agajanian #21AZ 15.700 
9/26 Paragon, IN Paragon Speedway National Sprint Carson Garrett Epperson Racing #2E 14.309 
9/27 Quincy, MI Butler Motor Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 14.139 
10/3 Terre Haute, IN Terre Haute Action Track National Sprint Kyle Cummins Petty Performance Racing #3p 19.662 
10/10 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 13.836 
10/11 Lawrenceburg, IN Lawrenceburg Speedway National Sprint Kevin Thomas Jr. Rock Steady Racing #3R 13.663 
10/17 Dodge City, KS Dodge City Raceway Park National Sprint Jake Swanson Daming Swanson Motorsports #5T 14.963 
10/18 Amarillo, TX Route 66 Motor Speedway National Sprint Jake Swanson Daming Swanson Motorsports #5T 13.648 
10/24 Casa Grande, AZ Central Arizona Raceway National/CRA Sprint Mitchel Moles Reinbold-Underwood #19AZ 15.024 
 


